RESOLUTION NO. 3604

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE TO ACCEPT THE DETERMINATION THAT AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASESSMENT IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE CITY OF RED LODGE'S WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge has completed an assessment to identify potential environmental impacts of the City of Red Lodge's Phase One and Two Wastewater System Improvements project;

WHEREAS the draft Environmental Assessment was made available for public comment and the findings were presented and reviewed at a public meeting;

WHEREAS the City did not receive substantive public comment;

WHEREAS the City of Red Lodge has determined that the improvements to its wastewater system will not significantly affect the quality of the human environment and accordingly the City of Red Lodge has determined the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement is not necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Red Lodge Council to adopt the final Environmental Assessment for the wastewater system improvements project.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Red Lodge City Council at a regular meeting thereof held on the 10th of May 2022.

APPROVED

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Loni Hanson

Clerk and Treasurer City of Red Lodge